

टोखा नगरपालिका नगर कार्यपालिकाको कार्यालय

मैजुहिटी काठमाडौं।

विदुतीय बोलपत्र आह्वानको सूचना (E-Bid)

प्रकाशित मिति: २०७६/१०/०६ (January 20, 2020)

यस कार्यालयको तपशिल बमोजिमको निर्माण कार्य विद्वृतीय बोलपत्र (E-Bid) को माध्यमबाट गराउनु पर्ने भएकोले इजाजत प्राप्त निर्माण ब्यबसायीहरुबाट रितपूर्वक बोलपत्र आव्हान गरिएको छ । बृस्तृत जानकारीको लागि सार्वजनिक खरिद अनुगमन कार्यालयको website: www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp वा यस कार्यालयको वेवसाईट www.tokhamun.gov.np मा हेर्नुहुन समेत सूचित गरिन्छ।

ठेक्का नं.	खरिद सम्बन्धी बिवरण	फाराम दस्तुर (रु.)	बोलपत्र जमानत रकम (रु.)	बोलपत्र मान्य अवधि	बोलपत्र पेश गर्ने अन्तिम मिति र समय	खोलिने मिति र समय	लागत अनुमान रु. (VAT सहित)
29/NCB/TM/ W/2076-77	Radhakrishna to Dulalgaun Road Upgrade (RCC), Ward No. 1	३,०००	१,२०,०००।०० (एक लाख बिस हजार मात्र)	९० दिन	फाल्गुन ०७, २०७६ (February 19, 2020) मध्यान्ह १२ बजे	फाल्गुन ०७, २०७६ (February 19, 2020) अपरान्ह १ बजे	४८,१५,८५२,/३७
30/NCB/TM/ W/2076-77	Bituminous work of Marigold Bishnumati Naya Pul to Chaubaato, Ward No. 8	₹,०००	१,१०,००० ०० (एक लाख दस हजार मात्र)	९० दिन	फाल्गुन ०७, २०७६ (February 19, 2020) मध्यान्ह १२ बजे	फाल्गुन ०७, २०७६ (February 19, 2020) अपरान्ह १:३० बजे	४५,७७,८५०/८४

प्रमुख प्रशासकीय अधिकृत

Invitation for Bids

Tokha Municipality

Invitation for Bids for Radhakrishna to Dulalgaun Road Upgrade (RCC), Ward No. 1

Contract Identification No: 29/NCB/TM/W/2076-77

Date of publication: January 20, 2019

- Tokha Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, Maijuhity, Kathmandu, Nepal invites sealed bids or electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the construction of Radhakrishna to Dulalgaun Road Upgrade (RCC), Ward No. 1 under National Competitive Bidding procedures. The estimated amount for the works is Rs 48,15,852.37 inclusive VAT.
- Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at *Tokha Municipality*,
 Office of the Municipal Executive, Maijuhity, Kathmandu, Nepal or may visit PPMO website
 www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 3. Bidder must submit their bid electronically and may purchase the hard copy of the bidding documents as mentioned above or may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp. Bidders should deposit the cost of bidding document in the Project's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: NIC Asia Bank Ltd

Name of Office: Tokha Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive

Office Account no.: 13CA502551524002

Bid Fee: 3,000.00/-

- 4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at *Tokha Municipality*, *Office of the Municipal Executive*, *Maijuhity*, *Kathmandu*, *Nepal* at *9 February*, *2020*; *11 AM*.
- 5. Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12 noon on 19 February, 2020. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 1 PM on 19 February, 2020 at Tokha Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, Maijuhity, Kathmandu, Nepal. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of NPR 1,20,000 (One Lakhs Twenty Thousand Rupees only), which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
- 7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

Invitation for Bids

Tokha Municipality

Invitation for Bids for Bituminous work of Marigold Bishnumati Naya Pul to Chaubaato, Ward No. 8

Contract Identification No: 30/NCB/TM/W/2076-77

Date of publication: January 20, 2019

- 1. Tokha Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, Maijuhity, Kathmandu, Nepal invites sealed bids or electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the construction of Bituminous work of Marigold Bishnumati Naya Pul to Chaubaato, Ward No. 8 under National Competitive Bidding procedures. The estimated amount for the works is Rs 45,77,850.84 inclusive VAT.
- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at *Tokha Municipality*, *Office of the Municipal Executive*, *Maijuhity*, *Kathmandu*, *Nepal* or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 3. Bidder must submit their bid electronically and may purchase the hard copy of the bidding documents as mentioned above or may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp. Bidders should deposit the cost of bidding document in the Project's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: NIC Asia Bank Ltd

Name of Office: Tokha Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive

Office Account no.: 13CA502551524002

Bid Fee: 3,000.00/-

- 4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at *Tokha Municipality*, *Office of the Municipal Executive*, *Maijuhity*, *Kathmandu*, *Nepal* at 9 February, 2020; 11:30 AM.
- 5. Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12 noon on 19 February, 2020. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 1:30 PM on 19 February, 2020 at Tokha Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, Maijuhity, Kathmandu, Nepal. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of NPR 1,10,000 (One Lakh Ten Thousand Rupees only), which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
- 7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.